
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATWERWAYS


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 389
ANSWERED ON 06.02.2024


VACANCIES IN PSUS


389. SHRI SYED NASIR HUSSAIN:


Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

a) the details of the number of sanctioned posts in PSUs, group-wise, category-wise including those from SC, ST and OBC communities, PSU-wise, year-wise in the past five years;
b) the details of the number of employees in PSUs, group-wise, category-wise including those from SC, ST and OBC communities, PSU-wise, year-wise in the past five years; and
c) the details of the number of vacancies in PSUs, group-wise, category-wise including those from SC, ST and OBC communities, PSU-wise, year-wise in the past five years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)


(a) Details of number of sanctioned posts in PSUs under Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, group-wise, category-wise including those from SC, ST and OBC communities, PSU-wise, year-wise in the past five years;


Shipping Corporation of India Limited (SCI)


Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL)
  Group Number of Posts

A 387

Grade Number of Posts Details
E-8 (Group –A) 27

Below E-8
(Group – A)

N.A No fixed number of posts.
Recruitment is done based on
organizational requirements.


B 193

C 1193

D 433

Total 2206


Indian Ports Global Limited (IPGL)
  Grade Number of Posts

Managing Director 1

Executives 4

Total 5


Sagarmala Development Company Limited (SDCL)
  Grade Number of Posts

E-8 2

E-5 5

E-2 6

Total 13


(b)   Details of the number of employees in PSUs, group-wise, category-wise including

those from SC, ST and OBC communities, PSU-wise, year-wise in the past five years

Shipping Corporation of India Limited (SCI)


Year Grade General OBC SC ST Total
2023 Group A 254 82 113 50 499
2022 Group A 286 90 120 50 546
2021 Group A 322 94 128 51 595
2020 Group A 355 95 133 53 636
2019 Group A 383 96 141 53 673


Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL)


Indian Ports Global Limited (IPGL)


Year Group General OBC SC ST Total
2023 A 203 99 50 19 371

B 62 67 18 10 157
C 429 583 158 14 1184
D 82 276 52 6 416

2022 A 194 93 47 16 350
B 54 29 14 10 107
C 444 573 153 13 1183
D 47 85 21 5 158

2021 A 198 90 46 15 349
B 65 26 16 11 118
C 369 456 135 10 970
D 100 172 39 8 319

2020 A 172 79 46 14 311
B 73 20 19 14 126
C 395 421 132 10 958
D 95 179 39 8 321

2019 A 164 76 44 13 297
B 68 10 19 12 109
C 366 332 108 9 815
D 140 256 65 10 471

Year Group General OBC SC ST Total
2023 Managing

Director
1 0 0 0 1

Executives 2 0 0 0 2
Contractual 1 0 0 0 1
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

5 0 0 0 5

2022 Managing
Director

1 0 0 0 1

Executives 3 0 0 0 3
Contractual 1 0 0 0 1
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

4 0 0 0 4

2021 Managing 1 0 0 0 1


Sagarmala Development Company Limited (SDCL)


(c) Details of the number of vacancies in PSUs, group-wise, category-wise including those
from SC, ST and OBC communities, PSU-wise, year-wise in the19 past five years


Shipping Corporation of India Limited (SCI)


Director
Executives 3 0 0 0 3
Contractual 1 0 0 0 1
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

4 0 0 0 4

2020 Managing
Director

1 0 0 0 1

Executives 3 0 0 0 3
Contractual 1 0 0 0 1
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

3 0 0 0 3

2019 Managing
Director

1 0 0 0 1

Executives 3 0 0 0 3
Contractual 2 0 0 0 2
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

3 0 0 0 3

Year Grade General OBC SC ST Total
2023 E-8 1 0 0 0 1

E-5 2 0 0 1 3
E-2 2 1 0 0 3

 SDCL started recruitment in the year 2022-23

Year Grade General OBC SC ST Total
2023 Group A 3 - - - 3
2022 Group A 46 - - - 46
2021 Group A 0 - - - 0
2020 Group A 2 - - - 2
2019 Group A 9 - - - 9


Cochin Shipyard Limited (CSL)


Indian Ports Global Limited (IPGL)


Year Group General OBC SC ST EWS Total
2023 A 11 2 0 1 0 14

B 23 6 2 3 1 35
C 5 1 0 0 0 6
D 2 0 0 0 0 2

2022 A 1 0 2 1 0 4
B 3 0 0 0 0 3
C 33 9 5 2 1 50
D 127 71 14 4 20 236

2021 A 4 1 0 0 0 5
B 38 21 9 3 4 75
C 53 19 4 0 4 80
D 1 0 0 0 0 1

2020 A 40 3 3 1 0 47
B 3 1 0 1 1 6
C 25 3 1 1 2 32
D 4 1 0 3 1 9

2019 A 15 4 1 0 1 21
B 9 1 1 1 0 12
C 86 14 6 1 1 108
D 20 2 0 0 0 22

Year Group General OBC SC ST Total
2023 Managing

Director
- - - - -

Executives 1 - - - 1
Contractual  - - -
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

- - - - -

2022 Managing
Director

1 - - - 1

Executives 2 - - - 2
Contractual - - - -
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

- - - - -

2021 Managing
Director

- - - - -

Executives - - - -


Sagarmala Development Company Limited (SDCL)


.


*****

Contractual - - - - -
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

- - - - -

2020 Managing
Director

- - - - -

Executives 1 - - - 1
Contractual - - - -
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

- - - - -

2019 Managing
Director

- - - - -

Executives - - - - -
Contractual - - - - -
Contractual

through Third
Party Agency

- - - - -

Year Grade General OBC SC ST Total
2023 E-8 1 - - - 1

E-5 1 1 - - 2
E-2 2 1 - - 3

 SDCL started recruitment in the year 2022-23

